,	Form PTO-1595	RECO			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
·	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		1026	614407	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of				
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	Tab settings							
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
	Name of conveying party(ies): Colleen R. Stouffer; Karl A. Niels David F. Mannenbach		W. Todd;	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: International Business Machines (IBM) Corporation					
	/	1-20		Internal Address:					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 📮	Yes 🔼 No						
	3. Nature of conveyance:								
	Assignment	🖵 Merger		Stroot Address:					
	Security Agreement	and the state of t		New Orchard Road					
	☐ Other								
				City: Armonk	State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10504</u>				
	11/17/2003; 11/ Execution Date:	14/2003		Additional name(s) & ad	& address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No				
	4. Application number(s) or pate		4	10/19213	00 NOV 0000				
				fication, the execution date of the application is: 20 NOV 2003					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)					
	EV303489060US			1					
	Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No								
	Name and address of party to concerning document should be		spondence	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: 1				
				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>				
				Enclosed					
_	Internal Address:			☐ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account				
	03 RMEBRAHT 00000062 10719213	/		, (d. (101)20d (0 b					
01 FC:80	21 40.00 DI	1		8. Deposit account nu	mhor:				
	Street Address: Swanson &	Bratschun.	LLC	o. Deposit account nu	HIDEL.				
	1745 Shea Center Drive,			19-5117					
	City: Highlands Ranch State: CO								
		D	O NOT USE	E THIS SPACE					
	9. Signature.								
				10					
	James L. Brown, #48,57	6			20 NOV 2003				
	Name of Person Signi			Signature	Date				
	Total r	number of pages	including cove	sheet, attachments, and do	cuments: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: TUC920030163US1 Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we

Colleen R. Stouffer Karl A. Nielsen	of of	<u>Austin</u> Tucson	County of County of	<u>Travis</u> Pima	and State of and State of	<u>Texas</u> Arizona	and and
Kenneth W. Todd David F. Mannenbach	of of	Tucson Tucson	County of County of	Pima Pima	and State of and State of	Arizona Arizona	and

have invented certain improvements in

RECO	VERING T	RACK FORMA [*]	TINFORMATION MIST RECONSTRUCTION	MATCH ERRO	RS USING DATA
and executed, re	spectively, a	United States pa	tent application therefor or	1	
(1) Nov. 1'	7, 2003	(2)	(3)		(4)
place o title an	f business at	Armonk, New Y	ACHINES CORPORATION ork 10504 (hereinafter call on and invention, and to an	ed IBM), desires	to acquire the entire right,
sell, as applies priority Patents success and I w	sign, and trantition and involved invol	nsfer to IBM, its sention therein discount the filing of say Letters Patent grans; and I hereby ll papers necessar		entire right, title s and foreign cou on, and I request t set forth in said a for foreign Lette	and interest in the said ntries, and all rights of the Commissioner of
at on	Aust Nov. 1	1n, TX 7,2003	Colleen R. Stouffer	Storffe	·
at on			Karl A. Nielsen		
at on			Kenneth W. Todd		
at on			David F. Mannenbach		

PATENT PAGE. 09 **REEL: 014736 FRAME: 0637**

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: TUC920030163US1 Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we

Colleen R. Stouffer	of	Austin	County of	<u>Travis</u>	and State of	<u>Texas</u>	and
Karl A. Nielsen	of	<u>Tucson</u>	County of	<u>Pima</u>	and State of	<u>Arizona</u>	and
Kenneth W. Todd	of	Tucson	County of	<u>Pima</u>	and State of	<u>Arizona</u>	and
David F. Mannenbach	of	Tucson	County of	<u>Pima</u>	and State of	<u>Arizona</u>	

have invented certain improvements in

RECOVERING TRACK FORMAT INFORMATION MISMATCH ERRORS USING DATA RECONSTRUCTION

and executed, re	espectively, a U	nited States pa	tent application t	nerefor on		
(1)	(2) 14 Nov	2003 (3)	11/14/200	<u>3</u> (4)_	11/14/2003
place o title an	of business at A	rmonk, New Y	ork 10504 (herein	PORATION, a corpor- nafter called IBM), de and to any United Sta	sires to ac	quire the entire right,
sell, as applica priorit Patents succes and I v	ssign, and trans: ation and inven y resulting fron s to issue any L sors and assign	er to IBM, its attion therein distinct the filing of setters Patent grand I hereby papers necessa	successors and as closed for the Un aid United States ranted upon the in agree that IBM n	hereby acknowledged signs, the entire right, ited States and foreign application, and I requentions set forth in so hay apply for foreign with the United States	title and in countries uest the Coaid applicated Letters Par	nterest in the said s, and all rights of ommissioner of ation to IBM, its tent on said invention
at on			Colleen R. Stor	ıffer		
at on	Tueson 14 May 2	Pco3	Karl A. Nielser	Neel -		
at on	Tucson 11/14/7	2003	Kenneth W. To		ado	<i></i>
at on	Tuc 507	l 2003	David F. Mann		buel	

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/20/2003 REEL: 014736 FRAME: 0638